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RAILROAD COMMISSIONERS

CHAPTER 184.
[H. B. No. 378—Committee on Appropriations.]

APPROPRIATION—RAILROAD COMMISSION.

An “Act Appropriating Money for the use of the Board of Railroad Commis-
sioners, between the following dates, to-wit: February 6th, 1917 and June
30th, 1917, both dates inclusive.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. ApproprrIATION.] There is hereby appropriated out of
any moneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated,
the sum of Fifteen Hundred ($1,500) Dollars or so much thereof
as may be necessary for the use of the State Board of Railroad
Commissioners for traveling expenses.

§ 2. The state auditor is hereby authorized to tra,aner from
the furniture and fixture appropriation of the Board of Railroad
Commissioners to the supply fund of sald Board the sum of One
Hundred (£100) Dollars.

§ 3. EMERGENCY.] Whereas it is necessary for the immediate
preservation of the public peace, health and safety that this act
shall become effective without delay for the following reasons,
to-wit:

That there are no moneys now available for the purpose herein
specified, and whereas it is deemed necessary that the Board of
Railroad Commissioners have funds wherewith to visit the various
parts of the state in the performance of their official duties,

Therefore this act shall hecome and be in effect and in force
immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor.

Approved March 13, 1917.
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